participants of the Competition. 

7.5.

By registering and paying the entry fee, a participant of the Competition agrees with all the terms 
and conditions of this Regulations.

7.6.

Entry fees for the Competition distances:

•	 Half Marathon 21 km 97.5 m – 15,000 (fifteen thousand) KZT

•	 10 km race – 15,000 (fifteen thousand) KZT 

•	 Nordic Walking 10 km – 14,000 (fourteen thousand) KZT 

•	 Ekiden – 160,000 (one hundred and sixty thousand) KZT 

7.7.

Transferring a slot from one sporting event to another is only possible until and including April 4, 
2025.

The transfer fee is 1,000 (one thousand) tenge. The transfer is only possible if there are available 
slots for the selected event and distance.

[...]

It is prohibited to participate in two or more teams, as well as to overcome more than one section 
of the course within the Competition.

10.4.

It is prohibited to participate in the Ekiden and other distance races within the same competition.

10.5.

The cost of participation in Ekiden for the team is 160,000 (one hundred and sixty thousand) KZT.

10.6.

Registration of the Ekiden relay for the Competition is available on the website almaty-marathon.kz 
from December, 23, 2024 until April, 4, 2025, or when the number of the Ekiden teams will reach 60 
(sixty). For more details, please contact by email: